Freescale Semiconductor - MCIMX31CVKN5D Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MCIMX31/MCIMX31L Technical Data, Rev. 4.3
Freescale Semiconductor 3
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides the ordering information for the MCIMX31.
1.2.1 Feature Differences Between Mask Sets
There are no silicon differences between revisions 2.0 and 2.0.1. The main difference is an updated iROM
code which supports USB-HS, SD/MMC boot modes and corrects some boot mode related erratas.
Table 1. Ordering Information1
1 Because of an order from the United States International Trade Commission, BGA-packaged product lines and part numbers
indicated here currently are not available from Freescale for import or sale in the United States prior to September 2010:
Indicated by the Icon (!)
Part Number Silicon Revision2, 3, 4,5
2 Information on reading the silicon revision register can be found in the IC Identification (IIM) chapter of the Reference Manual,
see Section 6, “Product Documentation.”
3 Errata and fix information of the various mask sets can be found in the standard MCIMX31 Chip Errata, see Section 6, “Product
Documentation.”
4 Changes in output buffer characteristics can be found in the I/O Setting Exceptions and Special Pad Descriptions table in the
Reference Manual, see Section 6, “Product Documentation.”
5 JTAG functionality is not tested nor guaranteed at -40°C.
Device Mask
Operating Temperature
Range (°C)
Package6
6 Case 1581 and 1931 are RoHS compliant, lead-free, MSL = 3.
MCIMX31DVKN5D! 2.0.1 M91E –20 to 70
14 x 14 mm,
0.5 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-457,
Case 1581
MCIMX31LDVKN5D! 2.0.1 M91E –20 to 70
MCIMX31CVKN5D! 2.0.1 M91E –40 to 85
MCIMX31LCVKN5D! 2.0.1 M91E –40 to 85
MCIMX31DVMN5D! 2.0.1 M91E –20 to 70 19 x 19 mm,
0.8 mm pitch,
Case 1931MCIMX31LDVMN5D! 2.0.1 M91E –20 to 70
MCIMX31CJKN5D 2.0.1 M91E –40 to 85 14 x 14 mm,
0.5 mm pitch,
MAPBGA-457,
Case 1581
MCIMX31LCJKN5D 2.0.1 M91E –40 to 85
MCIMX31/MCIMX31L Technical Data, Rev. 4.3
10 Freescale Semiconductor
Electrical Characteristics
4 Electrical Characteristics
This section provides the device-level and module-level electrical characteristics for the MCIMX31.